
UNZA/ZOU  FEES FOR 2019/20 ACADEMIC YEAR
100% COURSE CODES UNIT PRICE
MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION ZMW

1 Business and it’s environment MBAZ 501 2,000.00       
2 Accounting for Managers MBAZ 502 2,000.00       
3 Management and organisation behaviour MBAZ 503 2,000.00       
4 Statistics for Managers MBAZ 504 2,000.00       

5 Managerial Economics MBAZ 505 2,000.00       
6 Managerial Information Systems MBAZ 507 2,000.00       
7 Human Resource Management - elective MBAZ 514 2,000.00       
8 Corporate Intergrity MBAZ 518 2,000.00       

9 Strategic Management 1 MBAZ 516 2,000.00       
10 Financial Management MBAZ 511 2,000.00       
11 Marketing Management MBAZ 513 2,000.00       
12 Organisation Leadership MBAZ 523 2,000.00       
13 Tax Planing (elective) MBAZ 506 2,000.00       

14 Money and Capital Markets MBAZ 510 2,000.00       
15 Industrial and Labour Relation - elective MBAZ 512 2,000.00       
16 Operation Research - elective MBAZ 515 2,000.00       
17 Strategic Management II MBAZ 519 2,000.00       
18 Change Management MBAZ 522 2,000.00       
19 Project MBAZ 526 2,000.00       

2 MASTER OF EDUCATION (EDUCATION MANAGEMENT)
Organisation Development in Education MDEA 501 2,000.00       
Supervision of Education Personnel MDEA 502 2,000.00       
Education Planning MDEA 503 2,000.00       
Policy Analysis, Implementation and Evaluation MDEA 504 2,000.00       
Theory, Practice and Project Evaluation MDEA 505 2,000.00       
Organisation and Administration of Primary and Secod Edn MDEA 506 2,000.00       
Economics of Education MDEA 508 2,000.00       
Measurement and Evaluation MDEA 509 2,000.00       
Politics of Education MDEA 511 2,000.00       
Management of Information System MDEA 512 2,000.00       
Financial Management in Education MDEA 513 2,000.00       
Conflict Resolution Issues Stratergies MDEA 515 2,000.00       
Organisational Behaviour in Education MDEA 518 2,000.00       
Strategic Management in Education MDEA 519 2,000.00       
Comparative Education MDEA 520 2,000.00       
Legal Perspective in Education MDEA 523 2,000.00       
Research Methods and Statistics MDEA 560 2,000.00       
Disertation MDEA 570 2,000.00       

100%
3 MASTER OF COUNSELLING PROGRAMME



Multicultural Counselling MSCC 501 2,000.00       
Advanced Research Methods and Statistics in Counselling MSCC 502 2,000.00       
Gender Issues in Counselling MSCC 504 2,000.00       
Psychometrics in Counselling and Development MSCC 503 2,000.00       
Education and Employment Counselling MSCC520 2,000.00       
Pastoral Counselling MSCC 506 2,000.00       
Advanced Principles & Strategies in Couselling MSCC 507 2,000.00       
Philosophy, Morals and Ethics in Counselling MSCC508 2,000.00       
Counselling Skills for Management MSCC 511 2,000.00       
Abnormal Psychology in Counselling MSCC 512 2,000.00       
Intership 1 MSCC 509 2,000.00       
Dissertation MSCC 510 2,000.00       
Perspective in Afrocentric Counselling MSCC 514 2,000.00       
Monitoring and Evaluation MSCC 518 2,000.00       
Intership 2 MSCC 513 2,000.00       
Dissertation MSCC 514 2,000.00       
Guidance and Couselling MSCC 519 2,000.00       
Disability Management and Rehabilitation Counselling MSCC 521 2,000.00       

4 MASTER OF SCIENCE PEACE,LEADERSHIP AND CONFLICT RESOLUTION
Conflict Analysis and Transformation MSPL 501 2,000.00       
Psychology of Peace and Conflict Management MSPL 502 2,000.00       
Peace Gender and Conflict Resolution MSPL 503 2,000.00       
Conflict and Development MSPL 512 2,000.00       
Theory  and Practice of Leadership MSPL 521 2,000.00       
Research Methods MSPL 507 2,000.00       
Conflict Resolution Process MSPL 508 2,000.00       
Internationla Law and Diplomacy MSPL 509 2,000.00       
Governance, Participation and Human Rights MSPL 510 2,000.00       
Comparative Leadership and Governance in Africa MSPL 522 2,000.00       
Peace, Education and Media MSPL 514 2,000.00       
Ethics of Peace and Conflict Management MSPL 515 2,000.00       
African Philosophies of Peace and Justice MSPL 517 2,000.00       
Dissertation MSPL 520 2,000.00       
United Nations and Peace- Keeping MSPL 518 2,000.00       
Post –Conflict Recoevery and Reconstruction MSPL 519 2,000.00       
Contemporary Issues in Leadership and Public Policy in Africa MSPL 523 2,000.00       
Dissertation MSPL 520 2,000.00       

100%
OTHER FEES
Registration RGTN 001 50            

Examination EXAM 002 100          

Medical MEDC 003 50            

Caution CAUT 004 100          

Internet INTE 005 30            

Record card fee RECD 006 50            



Mantainance MTCE 007 40            

Student Union STDU 008 40            

Library LIBR 0079 10            

Total 470                

REPEAT COURSES - 60%
1 MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Business and it’s environment MBAZ 501 1,200.00       
Accounting for Managers MBAZ 502 1,200.00       
Management and organisation behaviour MBAZ 503 1,200.00       
Statistics for Managers MBAZ 504 1,200.00       
Managerial Economics MBAZ 505 1,200.00       
Managerial Information Systems MBAZ 507 1,200.00       
Human Resource Management MBAZ 514 1,200.00       
Corporate Intergrity MBAZ 518 1,200.00       
Strategic Management 1 MBAZ 516 1,200.00       
Financial Management MBAZ 511 1,200.00       
Marketing Management MBAZ 513 1,200.00       
Organisation Leadership MBAZ 523 1,200.00       
Tax Planing (elective) MBAZ 506 1,200.00       
Money and Capital Markets MBAZ 510 1,200.00       
Industrial and Labour Relation MBAZ 512 1,200.00       
Operation Research MBAZ 515 1,200.00       
Strategic Management II MBAZ 519 1,200.00       
Change Management MBAZ 522 1,200.00       
Project MBAZ 526 1,200.00       

REPEAT COURSES - 60%
2 MASTER OF EDUCATION (EDUCATION MANAGEMENT)

Organisation Development in Education MDEA 501 1,200.00       
Supervision of Education Personnel MDEA 502 1,200.00       
Education Planning MDEA 503 1,200.00       
Policy Analysis, Implementation and Evaluation MDEA 504 1,200.00       
Theory, Practice and Project Evaluation MDEA 505 1,200.00       
Organisation and Administration of Primary and Secod Edn MDEA 506 1,200.00       
Economics of Education MDEA 508 1,200.00       
Measurement and Evaluation MDEA 509 1,200.00       
Politics of Education MDEA 511 1,200.00       
Management of Information System MDEA 512 1,200.00       
Financial Management in Education MDEA 513 1,200.00       
Conflict Resolution Issues Stratergies MDEA 515 1,200.00       
Organisational Behaviour in Education MDEA 518 1,200.00       
Strategic Management in Education MDEA 519 1,200.00       
Comparative Education MDEA 520 1,200.00       
Legal Perspective in Education MDEA 523 1,200.00       
Research Methods and Statistics MDEA 560 1,200.00       
Disertation MDEA 570 1,200.00       



3 MASTER OF COUNSELLING PROGRAMME
Multicultural Counselling MSCC 501 1,200.00       
Advanced Research Methods and Statistics in Counselling MSCC 502 1,200.00       
Gender Issues in Counselling MSCC 504 1,200.00       
Psychometrics in Counselling and Development MSCC 503 1,200.00       
Education and Employment Counselling MSCC520 1,200.00       
Pastoral Counselling MSCC 506 1,200.00       
Advanced Principles & Strategies in Couselling MSCC 507 1,200.00       
Philosophy, Morals and Ethics in Counselling MSCC508 1,200.00       
Counselling Skills for Management MSCC 511 1,200.00       
Abnormal Psychology in Counselling MSCC 512 1,200.00       
Intership 1 MSCC 509 1,200.00       
Dissertation MSCC 510 1,200.00       
Perspective in Afrocentric Counselling MSCC 514 1,200.00       
Monitoring and Evaluation MSCC 518 1,200.00       
Intership 2 MSCC 513 1,200.00       
Dissertation MSCC 514 1,200.00       
Guidance and Couselling MSCC 519 1,200.00       
Disability Management and Rehabilitation Counselling MSCC 521 1,200.00       
Total

REPEAT COURSES - 60%
4 MASTER OF SCIENCE PEACE, LEADERSHIP 

AND CONFLICT RESOLUTION
Conflict Analysis and Transformation MSPL 501 1,200.00       
Psychology of Peace and Conflict Management MSPL 502 1,200.00       
Peace Gender and Conflict Resolution MSPL 503 1,200.00       
Conflict and Development MSPL 512 1,200.00       
Theory  and Practice of Leadership MSPL 521 1,200.00       
Research Methods MSPL 507 1,200.00       
Conflict Resolution Process MSPL 508 1,200.00       
Internationla Law and Diplomacy MSPL 509 1,200.00       
Governance, Participation and Human Rights MSPL 510 1,200.00       
Comparative Leadership and Governance in Africa MSPL 522 1,200.00       
Peace, Education and Media MSPL 514 1,200.00       
Ethics of Peace and Conflict Management MSPL 515 1,200.00       
African Philosophies of Peace and Justice MSPL 517 1,200.00       
Dissertation MSPL 520 1,200.00       
United Nations and Peace- Keeping MSPL 518 1,200.00       
Post –Conflict Recoevery and Reconstruction MSPL 519 1,200.00       
Contemporary Issues in Leadership and Public Policy in Africa MSPL 523 1,200.00       
Dissertation MSPL 520 1,200.00       
Total

DOCTORATE 2016/17 ACADEMIC YEAR
Mphil 2 years minimum and 5 years maximum
Dphil 3 years minimu and 8 years maximum



ZMK
USD 2,500 PER YEAR FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS 28,000.00  
Down payment of 50%  on registration 14,000.00  

Fees for postgraduate are per course per academic per semester
Registration is after payment of 50% of tuition fees plus 100% other fees 


